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Crooked River Ranch
Water Company

PO Box 2319
Terrebonne, Or 97760

May 25, 2022

Subject — Advice No. 22-1

Crooked River Ranch Water Company respectfully submits a Third Revised Sheet No. 9,
Schedule No. 6 — Miscellaneous Service Charges, to correct rule references listed in its tariffs.

During a routine review of Crooked River Ranch’s tariffs, it was determined that the rule
references listed under Schedule No. 6, Late Payment Charge and Interest Rate on Deposit
for Service were incorrect. This filing corrects the rule references for each line item. Crooked
River Ranch is following the requirements of the current rules, so this filing is only for
housekeeping purposes.

Sincerely,
Frank Day
General Manager

AL

Crooked River Ranch Water Company is an equal opportunity provider, and employer



PUC Oregon No. 4
Crooked River Ranch Water Company

Third Revised Sheet No. 9

SCHEDULE NO. 6

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

This schedule lists the miscellaneous charges included in the utility’s Rules and Regulations; refer to
the appropriate rules for an explanation of charges and conditions under which they apply.

Connection Charge for New Service (Rule Nos. 8 & 9)
Standard %-inch service

Nonstandard %4-inch service

Larger than %-inch

Irrigation hookup (if provided on separate system)

DCVA/RPBA Installation

Meter Test (Rule No. 21)
First test within 12-month period
Second test within 12-month period

Pressure Test (Rule No. 42)
First test within 12-month period
Second test within 12-month period

Late-Payment Charge (Rule No. 22)

Interest Rate on Deposit for Service (Rule No. 5)

Returned Payment Charge (Rule No. 23)

Trouble-Call Charge (Rule No. 38)
During normal office hours
After normal office hours on special request

Disconnection/Reconnect Charge (Rule Nos. 30 & 31)
During normal office hours
After normal office hours on special request

Unauthorized Restoration of Service (Rule No. 32)

At cost, including meter
At cost, including meter
At cost, including meter
At cost, including meter

At cost, including device

N/C
$25

N/C
$25

Pursuant to OAR 860-036-1430
Pursuant to OAR 860-036-1250
$27

$25
$50

$25
$40

Reconnection charge plus costs

Damage/Tampering Charge (Rule No. 36) At cost

Disconnect Field-Visit Charge (Rule No. 31) $25
Issue Date / Filing Date May 25,2022 Effective for Service on or after July 1,2022
Issued By Utility Crooked River Ranch Water Company

Advice No. 22-1
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